
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

Ilnd FLOOR, MAHARANA PRATAP ISBT BUILDING 

KASHMERE GATE, DELHI - 110006 

No.F. 13(50)/Court Case/CAT/Admn./DWCD/2015/ Dated : 

0 6 APR 20 

 

CORRIGENDUM  

   

In partial modification of this Department's Order No. F. 13(50)/Court Case/CAT/Admn./ 

DWCD/2015/24556-64 dated 20.03.2023, the content stating "the arrears shall be worked 

out by the respective DDO/ HOO effective from the date of order/ judgement dated 

21.04.2015 passed by Hon'ble CAT in OA No. 2050/2014 & OA No.1326/2015 titled 

"Shashank Singh Tomar & others Vs Shri Vijay Kumar Dev & others" and "Dev Raj Singh & 

others Vs Shri Kewal Kumar Sharma & others" respectively" may be read as under: 

"The arrears in respect of Applicants in O.A. 2050/2014 "Shashank Singh Tomar & 

others Vs Shri Vijay Kumar Dev & others" shall be worked out by the respective DDO/HOO 

with effect from the date of Filing of O.A. i.e. 10.06.2014 and in respect of Applicants in O.A. 

1326/2015 " Dev Raj Singh & others Vs Shri Kewal Kumar Sharma & others " shall be worked 

out by the respective DDO/HOO with effect from the date of Filing of O.A. i.e. 07.04.2015 

before Hon'ble CAT. Further, the remaining Contractual Welfare Officers who are presently 

engaged in this Department shall be paid the allowances i.e. HRA & T.A. which are 

admissible to regularly appointed Welfare Officers in this Department, from the date of 

issue of said Order dated 20.03.2023". The other content will remain unchanged. 

Copies of list of Applicants in O.A. 2050/2014 and O.A. 1326/2015 are enclosed herewith. 

Encl: As above. 	 Dy. Director (Admn.) 

To 

All concerned DDOs. 

No.F. 13(50)/Court Case/CAT/Admn./DWCD/2015/C7 -73 Dated : D 6 APR 20Z3 
Copy for information to: - 

1. O.S.D. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

2. P.S. to Pr. Secretary of the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi. 

3. P.S. to Secretary, WCD, 7th  Floor, MSO Bldg., ITO, New Delhi. 

4. PS to Director, DWCD. 

5. DCA, Accounts Branch, DWCD. 

6. Concerned PAO through concerned DDO. 

DPA, IT Cell to upload the order on the Department's website. 

8. Guard File. 

Dv. Director (Admn.) 



1326/2015 "Dev Raj Singh & Ors. Vs GNCTD" 

Date of Filing: 07.04.2015  

Date of disposed of: 21.04.2015 

S/No. Name of the Applicants Father's/Spouse's Name 

1, Dev Raj Singh Sh. Sukh Lal 

2.  Sudhir Kumar Jaiswal Sh. Kanhaiya Lal 

3.  Rashmi Sharma Sh. Naveen Sharma 

4, Priyanka Anand Sh. Abhay Anand 

5.  Pooja Mehrotra Sh. Vikram Saigal 

6.  Preeti Pathak Sh. Awadhesh Kumar Jha 

7,  Meera Pandey Sh. Raiyan Mishra 

8,  Seema Pathak Sh. K.K. Pathak 

9.  Rakhi Arora Sh. Lt. Anil Kumar Arora 

10.  Akanksha Sharma Sh. C.P. Sharma 

11.  Mohd. Taj Uddin Sh. Mohd. Kalim Uddin 

O.A. 2050/2014 "Shashank Singh Tomar & Ors. Vs GNCTD" 

Date of Filing: 10.06.2014  

Date of disposed of: 21.04.2015 

S/No. Name of the Applicants Father's/Mother's/Spouse's Name 

1, Shashank Singh Tomar Sh. Virendra Singh 

2.  Sharda Sh. Bachi Singh Bisht 

3.  Priyanka Singh Sh. Anil Singh 

4,  Lov Kumar Dhawan Sh. Ram Kumar Dhawan 

5,  Pradeep Kumar Sh. Surender Kumar 

6.  Eva Swatantra Smt. Kusum Lata 

7.  Jaya Prakash Sh. Gopala Krishnan Nair 

8.  Madhu Sh. Shant Ram Singh 

9.  Preeti Lt. Sh. Ganeshi Lal 

10.  Priyanka Sh. Sant Lal 

11.  Arti Rani Sh./Smt. Priyavart 

12.  Prama Pathak Sh. Buddhi Ballabha Pathak 

13.  Vaishnavi Chaturvedi Sh. Ghanshyam Chaturvedi 



9 r 	14. Poonam Singh Sh. R.P. Singh 

15.  Geetanjali Sh. Pankaj Kumar 

16.  Chandra Shekhar Sh. Subedar 

17.  Shweta Tripathi Sh. Suresh C. Tripathi 

18.  Sadaf Rizvi Sh. Zahoor Ahmed Rizvi 

19.  Navreen Sh. Mohd. Usman 

20.  Deepika Sh. Dilbagh Singh 

;deputy
Deptt *olttoi ; 

C ,‘, 	
oprnent 

Got. et C  

2116 

\ oov, Mattosa,, 
A 	

531. 

l&asItmete 	

\-110036 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

